THE

ULTIMATE
PROFIT

40 HADITH ON SADAQAH



“One of the best deeds that leads to success in both Dunya and Akhirah is
giving charity in all of its forms. It brings comfort and ease to a Muslim
in this life and acts as a shield for him against Hell in the hereafter. Before
you is a book that is small in size but great in value. The book gained its
strength from the Sunnah since the author restricted himself to quoting
from the authentic Sunnah of the Prophet £z. May Allah reward the author
and make the book beneficial for the Ummah.”

- Sheikh Dr Ibrahim Nuhu &)l al2i>,

Director of An-Nadaa Educational Foundation

“40 Hadith on Sadaqah is an invaluable addition to Islamic literature,
emphasizing the paramount importance of charity in Islam. This concise
yet impactful compilation adheres strictly to authentic narrations, offering
readers a profound understanding of the spiritual and social dimensions
of sadaqah. A must-read for those seeking to enrich their knowledge and

ractice of benevolence in Islam.” ;
P f - Sheikh Dr Sajid Umar 4| 2>,

Chairman of Al-Kauthar Institute

“40 Hadith on Sadaqah’ by our brother Mohammad Zahid bin Tariq is
a very beneficial thematic compilation of 40 authentic narrations from
the Prophet 5 on the subject of Sadaqah, its types, etiquettes, and virtues.
The author has further augmented most of the 40 themes by following up
the main narrations with ‘supporting narrations’ which corroborate and
enrich the meanings and inferences of the main narrations. In short, it is
a faith-boosting must-read for everyone charitable and generous, rather

for each and every Muslim.” ‘
- Sheikh Dr Nabeel Nissar Sheikh 4l 2>,
Umm al-Qura University, Makkah

“40 Hadith on Sadaqal’ offers a comprehensive yet concise study of
Islamic charitable giving. It presents 40 authentic prophetic traditions,
each enriched with supporting hadith narrations and statements of the
Companions. Well-referenced and contextually rich, it serves as a valuable
resource for those seeking to understand, improve, and ground their

charitable practices in the faith.” ,
P f - Sheikh Joe Bradford 4b| alaa>,

Shariah Advisor and
Author of 40 Hadith on Wealth and Earning



THE

ULTIMATE
PROFIT

40 HADITH ON SADAQAH

Mohammad Zahid ibn Tariq

OOOOOOOOO



F)
25

DAKWAH CORNER

——BOOKSTORE

1st Published:
2024

Title:
The Ultimate Profit

40 Hadith on Sadaqah

Author:
Mohammad Zahid ibn Tariq

Showroom Outlets:

MALAYSIA

Dakwah Corner Bookstore
Ampang Point Shopping Centre
Selangor D.E

Tel: +603-4266 9692

Distributors:

Darussalam Australia
Australia
Tel: +61 2 9740 7188

Darussalam Bookshop
Philippines
Tel: +639 5 6617 6293

llannoor
Bangladesh
Tel: +88014 0707 0266

Published by:

Dakwah Corner Bookstore (M) Sdn. Bhd.
No. 5, Jalan Dato Abdul Aziz, Section 14,
46100 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan,

MALAYSIA
T: +603-7956 4664

ISBN: Printed by:

978-629-7545-33-2

Fussian Advertising &

Printing Sdn. Bhd.

Cover Design:
Samo Press Group

For suggestions and

comments:

Typesetting:
Samo Press Group

SAUDI ARABIA

Dakwah Corner Bookstore
Makkah Commercial Centre,
Holy Makkah

Tel: +966 125311 895

Salaam Media International
Singapore
Tel: +65 6396 4121

Darussalam Books

(London Central Mosque) UK
Tel: +44 2077231234

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

dakwahcornerpublications
@gmail.com

NIGERIA

Plot 289 Al-Noor mosque
off Ahmadu Bello/IBB way,
WUSE 2 Abuja.

Tel: +234 805 603 7779

Darusalam Publishers
New Britain, USA
Tel: +1 860 655 7860

Book Land Bookshop LLC
United Arab Emirates
Tel: +971 6 746 8299

Copyright © 2024 Dakwah Corner Bookstore (M) Sdn. Bhd.

No part of this publication may be produced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted,
in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise,
without the prior permission of the Publisher.




To my grandfather, Dr Abdul Aleem Siddiqui

Who taught us the value of working hard to earn a halal sustenance, always
helping others, being there for those around us, and lending a hand to anyone
and everyone in need without expecting anything in return except from Allah. He
taught us the importance of consistently helping the needy no matter how small
an amount and even more important was to try and hide it such that it would be
a secret good deed between us and Allah Alone. He taught that whenever Shaitan
tries to turn us away from giving, we should remind ourselves that true happiness
and honour we derive from helping others is knowing that Allah Chose us to
be the means through which He is distributing His Bounty among His Slaves.

May Allah place the rewards from any benefit that this book brings heavy on your
scale of good deeds and unite us in the Gardens of Paradise.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Preface

Why Focus on Sadaqah?

True Impact: Charity Changes Lives

Passive Vs. Active Charity

The Impact of Active Charity

1. Intention: The Ultimate Foundation

2. Allah Accepts Only That Which is Good

3. No Excuses: Everyone Can Participate

4. Charity Does Not Decrease Wealth

5.  Charity: A Protection Against Turmoil

6. Attaining the Mercy of the Most Merciful

7.  Charity: A Means to Win Allah’s Blessings

8. Halfa Date Can Change Your Fate

9.  The Reality of Wealth

10. Charity: The Key to Repentance

11. The Giving Hand vs. the Taking Hand

12. The Angels Make Du‘@’ For You

10

15

21

24

26

29

32

35

38

39

42

43

46

48

50

53

55



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Help Others to Help Yourself

Charity: A Cure

Giving Charity in Secret

The Small Stones Start an Avalanche

Charity Begins at Home

The Greatest Reward is Spending On Family

Everyone Involved with Charity is a Winner

Charity for Those That Have Passed Away

The Hereafter Investment

Fulfil Your Amanah

The Prophet’s Attitude Towards Charity

A Heart of Gold

True Brotherhood: Competing in Goodness

Leave a Legacy

Supporting the Community
Best Charity: That When One is In Good Health ...

Best Charity: Reconciliation

Best Charity: A Drink of Water

Best Charity: Feeding People

Best Charity: Serving the Community

58

59

61

64

66

67

69

71

72

73

75

78

80

82

86

88

90

91

93



FORTY HADITH ON SADAQAH

33. Charity Extinguishes the Displeasure of Allah ...

34. A Means to Attain the Shade of Allah

97

35. Allah Multiplies Our Charity

36. Charity: A Door To Entering Jannah
37. Charity: Helps Attain the Treasures of Jannah ...

38. Seeking Success for Achieving Good

39. Do To the Best of Your Ability

40. The Prophet’s Du@ For Those Who Give

Conclusion

Bibliography

100

103

105

106

109

110

112

118



