THE ULTIMATE PROFIT

40 ḤADĪTH ON ṢADAQAH

"One of the best deeds that leads to success in both Dunya and Akhirah is giving charity in all of its forms. It brings comfort and ease to a Muslim in this life and acts as a shield for him against Hell in the hereafter. Before you is a book that is small in size but great in value. The book gained its strength from the Sunnah since the author restricted himself to quoting from the authentic Sunnah of the Prophet ... May Allah reward the author and make the book beneficial for the Ummah."

- Sheikh Dr Ibrahim Nuhu حفظه الله, Director of An-Nadaa Educational Foundation

"40 Hadith on Sadaqah is an invaluable addition to Islamic literature, emphasizing the paramount importance of charity in Islam. This concise yet impactful compilation adheres strictly to authentic narrations, offering readers a profound understanding of the spiritual and social dimensions of sadaqah. A must-read for those seeking to enrich their knowledge and practice of benevolence in Islam."

- Sheikh Dr Sajid Umar حفظه الله, Chairman of Al-Kauthar Institute

""40 Hadith on Sadaqah' by our brother Mohammad Zahid bin Tariq is a very beneficial thematic compilation of 40 authentic narrations from the Prophet son the subject of Sadaqah, its types, etiquettes, and virtues. The author has further augmented most of the 40 themes by following up the main narrations with 'supporting narrations' which corroborate and enrich the meanings and inferences of the main narrations. In short, it is a faith-boosting must-read for everyone charitable and generous, rather for each and every Muslim."

- Sheikh Dr Nabeel Nissar Sheikh حفظه الله, Umm al-Qura University, Makkah

"'40 Hadith on Sadaqah' offers a comprehensive yet concise study of Islamic charitable giving. It presents 40 authentic prophetic traditions, each enriched with supporting hadith narrations and statements of the Companions. Well-referenced and contextually rich, it serves as a valuable resource for those seeking to understand, improve, and ground their charitable practices in the faith."

- Sheikh Joe Bradford حفظه الله, Shariah Advisor and Author of 40 Hadith on Wealth and Earning

THE ULTIMATE PROFIT 40 HADITH ON SADAQAH

Mohammad Zahid ibn Tariq





Published by: **Dakwah Corner Bookstore (M) Sdn. Bhd.** No. 5, Jalan Dato Abdul Aziz, Section 14, 46100 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, MALAYSIA

T: +603-7956 4664

1st Published:

2024

Title:

The Ultimate Profit
40 Hadith on Sadaaah

Author:

Mohammad Zahid ibn Tariq

ISBN:

978-629-7545-33-2

Cover Design:

Samo Press Group

Typesetting:Samo Press Group

Printed by:

Fussian Advertising & Printing Sdn. Bhd.

For suggestions and

comments:

dakwahcornerpublications

@gmail.com

Showroom Outlets:

MALAYSIA

Dakwah Corner Bookstore Ampang Point Shopping Centre Selangor D.E

T L COD 424

Tel: +603-4266 9692

SAUDI ARABIA

Dakwah Corner Bookstore Makkah Commercial Centre,

Holy Makkah

Tel: +966 125311 895

NIGERIA

Plot 289 Al-Noor mosque off Ahmadu Bello/IBB way, WUSE 2 Abuja.

Tel: +234 805 603 7779

Distributors:

Darussalam Australia

Australia

Tel: +61 2 9740 7188

Darussalam Bookshop

Philippines

Tel: +639 5 6617 6293

llannoor

Bangladesh Tel: +88014 0707 0266 Salaam Media International

Singapore

Tel: +65 6396 4121

Darussalam Books

(London Central Mosque) UK

Tel: +44 2077231234

Darusalam Publishers New Britain, USA

New Britain, USA

Tel: +1 860 655 7860

Book Land Bookshop LLC

United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971 6 746 8299

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Copyright © 2024 Dakwah Corner Bookstore (M) Sdn. Bhd.

No part of this publication may be produced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the Publisher.

To my grandfather, Dr Abdul Aleem Siddiqui

Who taught us the value of working hard to earn a halal sustenance, always helping others, being there for those around us, and lending a hand to anyone and everyone in need without expecting anything in return except from Allah. He taught us the importance of consistently helping the needy no matter how small an amount and even more important was to try and hide it such that it would be a secret good deed between us and Allah Alone. He taught that whenever Shaitan tries to turn us away from giving, we should remind ourselves that true happiness and honour we derive from helping others is knowing that Allah Chose us to be the means through which He is distributing His Bounty among His Slaves.

May Allah place the rewards from any benefit that this book brings heavy on your scale of good deeds and unite us in the Gardens of Paradise.



Pref	ace	. 10
Why Focus on Ṣadaqah?		. 15
True Impact: Charity Changes Lives		.21
Passive Vs. Active Charity		. 24
The Impact of Active Charity		. 26
1.	Intention: The Ultimate Foundation	. 29
2.	Allāh Accepts Only That Which is Good	.32
3.	No Excuses: Everyone Can Participate	.35
4.	Charity Does Not Decrease Wealth	.38
5.	Charity: A Protection Against Turmoil	.39
6.	Attaining the Mercy of the Most Merciful	. 42
7.	Charity: A Means to Win Allāh's Blessings	. 43
8.	Half a Date Can Change Your Fate	. 46
9.	The Reality of Wealth	. 48
10.	Charity: The Key to Repentance	. 50
11.	The Giving Hand vs. the Taking Hand	. 53
12	The Angels Make Du's' For You	55



13.	Help Others to Help Yourself	56
14.	Charity: A Cure	58
15.	Giving Charity in Secret	59
16.	The Small Stones Start an Avalanche	61
17.	Charity Begins at Home	64
18.	The Greatest Reward is Spending On Family	66
19.	Everyone Involved with Charity is a Winner	67
20.	Charity for Those That Have Passed Away	69
21.	The Hereafter Investment	71
22.	Fulfil Your Amānah	72
23.	The Prophet's Attitude Towards Charity	73
24.	A Heart of Gold	75
25.	True Brotherhood: Competing in Goodness	78
26.	Leave a Legacy	80
27.	Supporting the Community	82
28.	Best Charity: That When One is In Good Health	86
29.	Best Charity: Reconciliation	88
30.	Best Charity: A Drink of Water	90
31.	Best Charity: Feeding People	91
32.	Best Charity: Serving the Community	93



33.	Charity Extinguishes the Displeasure of Allāh	95
34.	A Means to Attain the Shade of Allāh	97
35.	Allāh Multiplies Our Charity	100
36.	Charity: A Door To Entering Jannah	103
37.	Charity: Helps Attain the Treasures of Jannah	105
38.	Seeking Success for Achieving Good	106
39.	Do To the Best of Your Ability	109
40.	The Prophet's Duʿā' For Those Who Give	110
Conclusion		112
Bibliography		

